

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2007 in WP(C) No. 1136/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEHLATA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners seeks some  
time to file rejoinder.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. Put up thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master